who wish to leave a confidential text or photograph that will be received live by the Police 
Department’s dispatcher at the Communications Center. All communications allow for anonymity and 
confidentiality. 

Additionally, victims or witnesses may report crimes to MCPD twenty-four (24) hours per day, seven 
(7) days per week, three-hundred and sixty-five (365) days per year at the station, located at the rear of 
Monican Building, on a voluntary basis, for inclusion in the College’s Annual Security Report. 

MCPD Bias Training 
Bias Based Profiling Training is completed annually by all members of the Merrimack College Police